KMS Builders Club

Sponsored by

The Kirtland Kiwanis Club

The KMS Builders Club is a service club. Membership is open to all students at KMS. The Club meets a minimum of once every month right after school. Students elect a President, Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer. The Officers for the 2023 - 2024 school year will be chosen at a meeting this fall.

The activities of the Builders Club include service projects for the school and the community chosen by the group and approved by the advisors and the school. Funds are raised by the club for use in these projects. Fundraising events and service projects are open to all members. Regular club meetings will be held on the second Wednesday after school, with special meetings as announced. Members will be able to catch the late bus (elementary) home or arrange for parent pick up. See below for typical club activities.

Faculty Advisor: Mr. Bell

Kiwanis Sponsors:, Mike Sams, Shane Duncan

Dues: Membership fee is provided by the Kirtland Kiwanis Club

Cut Cut Cut

Membership Enrollment Form

(complete, **cut** and return to KMS Office or the next Builder's Club meeting)

I would like to join the Builders Club and be an active member:

My grade level: Grade_____

Parents /Guardians Permission: I approve of ______ joining the Builders Club and will support involvement in the club's projects and programs.

Parent/Guardian

Date _____

Return this portion of the Application to the KMS office or to the next meeting. Thank you for allowing your student to be a part of the activity program.